
07Mar26 10 Tam gd p 1B :48^» 1:13¶» 1:44½¶ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 64 110-79 3 6¹£ 7¸£ 4¶£ 5¸¢ 5¼£ Marin S 119 5.50 Dandona119¶¢ Time to Dream121¸¢ Kokomotion119¶¡ bid3/8,3p,outkicked 11
13Feb26 6 Tam fm p 1m :48½¹ 1:13^¸ 1:36¼¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 51 65-87 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ Marin S 120 L *.60 Abigail120¹ Flowko118¶ I've Got the Honey118¨µ chase,2-3p,kick clear 8
27Dec25 9 Tam fm p¶¸ 1B :48½^ 1:13¹¼ 1:43½¸ 2 k Msw 55000 70-82 10 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¹ Marin S 119 4.80 Abigail119¹ Mary Lois119¡ Ati Girl120£ prsd pc,2p,kick clear 11
05Oct25 9 Baq fm p¿ 1B :49^¼ 1:13¾º 1:44¶¿ 2 k Msw 85000 58-78 10 7º¢ 9½£ 9½£ 9¼¢ 6» Rodriguez J 119 31.28 Gttng Srious119£ Cndy Moonshin119¸ Fncy n' Flight119¨© 5w uppr, passed tired 11

1:03.2 1:02.3 1:03.2 1:03.2

21Mar26 1 SA fm p 1N :48¾¹ 1:13¶º 1:49¶¾ 3 k Msw 70000 75-93 6 5½ 5» 5º¡ 3¡ 1¸£ Fresu A 122 L *.40 Darya122¸£ Nerida122¶ Mass122¡ 2w,gain3w,hand urging 6
21Feb26 10 SA fm p 1m :46½º 1:11¹º 1:35¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 87-90 4 9¼¡ 8» 7º¢ 5¹¡ 2«¬ Pereira T J 122 L 5.90 924 Essentil Lady122«¬ Darya122¸ Cortina d'Amprezzo122¶ wshuffld st,box5/16-1/4 11
26Sep25 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:25¼¿ 2 k Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -21k T-77 9 3¶¢ Cleary R P 128 50.00 Yellowstone Lake128¡ Emmeleia128£ Darya128£ kept one pace in fnl f 13

o 1:00.1 o :47 o 1:00.4 o 1:01.4

08Mar26 2 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46¹¿ 1:09»» 1:33½º 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 71 108-94 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Jaramillo E 120 6.80 1134 Counterbalance120¸ Hypergamy120£ Himika120½¡ pace inside, held 2nd 4
07Feb26 9 SA fm y *6K :22¸½ :44»¹ 1:12¾» 3 k Stk - SweetLifeL - 100k 73 77-80 1 9 6¹¢ 6º 5¹£ 4» Jaramillo E 120 10.60 1146 Light Won Up120¸£ Himika124¶¡ Umbralle120£ 2-3w,came out,mildly 11
29Dec25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 75 52-81 2 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¶ 3¶ 4¶ Jaramillo E 120 13.00 1158 L Vill Lumir118¨µ Wild Lik th Wst120¨µ Pnutbuttrbombe118¡ 2wd,3wd,no final kick 6
29Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 74 86-90 9 8» 7º¡ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¹¡ Fresu A 120 8.00 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ 3deep,2-4wd,no threat 11
09Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 67 80-87 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Fresu A 122 2.90 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ inside, stayed clear 6
03Oct25 1 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¿¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:35¹¸ 2 k Msw 60000 58 92-74 6 5¸ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 8»£ Ayuso A 122 *1.50 1167 Latte Luv122¸¡ Tiz Grace122¶ Conquistadora122¨µ wbobbled, 2-3wd turns 9
06Sep25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:37½¶ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 92-77 6 5¸ 5¸ 3¶ 1¶ 3¶£ Ayuso A 120 16.60 Dreaming of Alys120¶ Pentle Bay120£ Hypergamy120¶¢ bid3deep1/4,led,yield 11
02Aug25 1 Dmr fm p¶¸ 5f :22¼^ :45¿^ :57¼» 2 k Msw 80000 77-84 7 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 4.80 South Bay122¶¢ Hypergamy122¶¡ Miss Donna122¨µ 3-4w,insd 1/4,came out 8

:48.1 1:01.1 :48.4 a o :59.3

24Jan26 5 SA fm p¸^ 1N :50½¼ 1:14¹¼ 1:50¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 34-83 6 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 122 L *.70 904 Inbox122¶¢ Victorious Drem122¨µ Shne's the Brins122¸¢ track2wd,reeled in foe 6
10Oct25 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:26^¿ 2 Stk - ISF EBF Star Appeal S. - 55kT-83 6 4¸£ Cleary R P 126 50.00 Andab131¶¡ Which Wolf Wins131¶¢ Frescobaldi131«¬ not reach leaders 8

a o :59.4 o 1:00.1 o :48.4 o :49.3

08Mar26 9 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¶¶ 1:11¶^ 1:35^¹ 35k Msw 70000 55 88-86 2 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¹ Kimura K 118 L 15.90 970 Surf Song126£ Victorious Drm118¶£ Vow to Rsiliency126¨µ rail bid 1/8,outkicked 8
29Nov25 3 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 58 57-75 4 11¾¢10¼ 8» 7¹¢ 5¸£ Gonzalez R 122 9.50 Total Val 122¨µ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ wrank early,ins,3w,angl 12
23Oct25 5 Kee fm p¸^ 1m :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 93-82 12 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Velazquez J R 119 9.08 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ bmp,2w-3p,vied,outkckd 12
06Sep25 1 KD gd p 6K :22¶¶ :45¾¹ 1:15¾¸ 2 k Msw 170000 88-71 5 6 7½¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Velazquez J R 119 11.87 Sadie Earp119¹¢ Triskelion119¸¢ Melody Maker119¨© 6wd 5/16, kept on 10

:50.2 1:01.4 :48.2 :48.3

07Mar26 7 SA fm p 6f :22^¹ :44¾¸ 1:08¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 94-93 1 6 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.00 927 Mo Ssh122¶¢ Prove Your Point122¡ High Society U122¨µ ins,2-3w,bid uppr,best 12
31Jan26 9 SA fm p 6K :23¶¼ :45¾^ 1:14¾^ 3 k Msw 70000 72-91 5 9 8½¡ 8»¡ 4¹ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 L 7.60 943 Counterblnce122¶¢ Mo Ssh122¸¡ Kinzlee'scharisma122¶¢ ins-3wd, finished well 9

:49.4 1:02.4 1:01.3 :49.4

28Feb26 9 SA fm p 1m :46½¾ 1:11¸½ 1:35^½ 3 k Msw 70000 47 103-96 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Ayuso A 122 L 8.20 1070 Red Cherry122¹£ Soul Sister122¨© Shahar122£ inside, in hand late 7
01Feb26 5 SA fm p¸^ 6K :22¼^ :45¼^ 1:15½¼ 3 k Msw 70000 100-82 1 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 5¹ Ayuso A 122 L 6.90 1090 Surfin' U. S. A.122«¬ Fncy Ldy122¡ Acoustic Kitty122¸¢ ins,bid btwn,flattened 8
08Jan26 4 SA ft 6f :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 74-75 5 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 8¼£ Jaramillo E 122 L 13.70 1080 Frnch Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Hed122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ dueled inside,weakened 10

1:00 :48.3 a o :59.2 o :47.2

01Mar26 1 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47¾¸ 1:11º¸ 1:36¹¾ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 83-91 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 1¨µ Kimura K 122 bL *.70 923 Tiyara122¨µ Bear's Board122¡ Famous Forza122¶wstmbld,ins,tip out1/16 6
23Jan26 1 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46½¾ 1:11º¶ 1:36º¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 98-91 3 6¹¢ 6º¢ 5¹ 5¶¢ 1¶£ Kimura K 122 bL 9.10 941 Tiyara122¶£ Improbable U122¡ Velvet Lilly122¨µ wlack rm upr,rail rally 7

1:01.2 1:02.4 :48.4 :49.4



07Feb26 9 SA fm y *6K :22¸½ :44»¹ 1:12¾» 3 k Stk - SweetLifeL - 100k 62 39-75 11 4 11¿ 11¶¶ 10¼¢ 8½¡ Demuro M 120 13.70 969 Light Won Up120¸£ Himika124¶¡ Umbralle120£ 2wd,mvd out,no factor 11
29Dec25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 62 62-76 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º¢ Demuro M 120 4.70 965 L Vill Lumir118¨µ Wild Lik th Wst120¨µ Pnutbuttrbomb118¡ wpulled,press,led,wknd 6
29Nov25 3 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 57 51-79 2 12¶^ 12¾ 12½£ 8¹¡ 1¨µ Demuro M 122 16.70 Total Val122¨µ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ wcheck1st,ins,angled5wd 12
14Nov25 6 Dmr ft 1m :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 62 62-37 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¸ 9½¢ 9¸¿¢ Demuro M 122 17.40 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ 3wd,5wd into str,empty 9
11Oct25 6 SA ft 1m :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 52 66-59 1 7»¢ 6º¡ 5¹ 4¿ 4¶½¢ Demuro M 122 3.80 950 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ inside,btwn1/4,faded 7
06Sep25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 42-70 10 5 8»¢ 8½¢ 8¼¡ 4¼¢ Demuro M 122 19.70 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨µ Sounds Lucky122¡ 5-3wd,angled out str 10
17Aug25 2 Dmr ft 5K :21¿º :44¾¶ 1:03¶» 2 k Msw 100000 40-57 1 2 5» 5½ 3¿ 3¶¸ Demuro M 122 9.60 Explora122º£ Revera122½¢ Total Val122¸ ins,pass tired rivals 5

1:26.1 1:16.2 o :59.3 1:01

08Mar26 9 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¶¶ 1:11¶^ 1:35^¹ 35k Msw 70000 52 88-90 6 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5¶£ 3¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 118 L 4.50 973 Surf Song126£ Victorious Drm118¶£ Vow to Rsilincy126¨µ stalk btwn,led midstr 8
24Jan26 5 SA fm p¸^ 1N :50½¼ 1:14¹¼ 1:50¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 27-81 4 5¼ 5»¡ 5» 3¸ 2¶¢ Espinoza V 122 L 4.20 966 Inbox122¶¢ Victorious Drem122¨µ Shne's the Brins122¸¢ wdrifted1st,2-4w,up2nd 6
09Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 68-78 1 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 5º 5¼ 5»£ Kimura K 122 3.70 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ woff slow,pulled,ins-2w 6
21Aug25 eLeo(IRE) gd p 7f -- 1:30¶¼ 2 k Msw - TOTE Irish EBF -23k T-78 1 3¸ McAteer L T 128 16.00 Smexy128«¬ Josh's Joy128¸ Victorious Dream128£ nearest finish 11
24Jul25 eLeo(IRE) yl p 7f -- 1:31¹¿ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Sires Series -29k T-56 4 5¿¡ McAteer L T 127 18.00 Mayflower125¶¢ Teewinot127» Cherry Hill Girl121«¬ no impression fnl f 7

:50.2 1:00.4 o 1:01.1 :49

06Feb26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47^» 1:11¶^ 1:35½¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 67 98-95 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL 3.80 987 Rmyn120¡ Wild Like the West120º Penutbutterbombe120¶¾ ins,tip3w,led,outkickd 5
29Dec25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 64 60-83 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨µ Hernandez J J 120 b 7.70 1014 L Vill Lumir118¨µ Wild Lik th Wst120¨µ Pnutbuttrbomb118¡ wkeen,3w,led,outgamed 6
29Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 50 80-90 10 9¼ 9¼¡ 9»¢ 9º£ 5¹¡ Hernandez J J 120 b 22.10 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ wpulled,2w,2-3w,angled 11
26Oct25 4 SA fm p 1m :47»¼ 1:12^¾ 1:35¿¶ 2 k Msw 60000 77-79 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.10 1019 Wild Lik th Wst122¡ Islnd Hom122¸¢ Fortunt Truth122¨µ prss2w,chsd,came back 6
06Sep25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 63-60 5 8 5¸ 4¶¡ 5» 8¶^¡ Berrios H I 122 b 6.80 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨µ Sounds Lucky122¡ forward,ins-2wd,weaknd 10

o 1:02.1 o 1:00.3 a o :46.2 o :48.2


